L#111-0214-05-1-1 T/A#38-12224 27296 Mrs 5149	
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Security Savings & Loan 222 South 6th Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	The liter of the state of the s
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE	
DEED OF TRUST	

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 25th March 1977. among the Grantor, CITATION AIR, INC, and DAVID L, CAVENER and ... MARILYN . CAVENER .and .EDGAR L. .VIETScrein "Borrower"), Individually D.L. .HOOTS SECURITY SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION ...

SEE ATTACHED

py 4 02

77 Hall 29

.....(herein "Property Address"); [State and Zip Code]

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

OREGON-1 to 4 Family-6/75*-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

30-FHLMC-OREGON-AS & AS, Inc.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

。 注意 注意 任

S. a hest if

1

3. 48 2

14-34-6

13 19 19

法法法定

1.1

10.90

125 空空港

10

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on the on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly traxes and assessments which may attain priority over this plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay as dat axes. Assessments, and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower and the funds to may asid taxes, assessments, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this requires such interest on the Funds shall be paid. Lender shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds was made. The Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds was made. The Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds was made. The Funds are pleded as additional security for the sums secure to the by this Deed of Trust.

shall give for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds, Lender by this Deed of Trust. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, by Lender shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, any Funds shall apply and the trace of shall be applied by Lender first in payment ecceived by Lender, any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is cold with a bree, any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. **3.** Application of Payments. Unless applicable haw provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances. **4.** Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and

insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of toss if not made prompty by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the declaration condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof. 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Development and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as it the rider were a part hereof. 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such as in necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the mounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event stuch amounts shall bear interest of insurance for the his paragraph 7, shall require the Note unless payment of interest permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event stuch amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate any action hereunder.

Action hereunder. 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's that Ler interest in the Property.



B* 12

Wig a

t

1

The states of th

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Pro

inst in

j. 9 经现在

2015

1. 1. 1. 1. S. 1.

Υ.,

1 2

. . .

1.1.1

5151

P.

FQ.

F

11 1

12

PONT NAL

How we want the second second

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be pail to Lender.
 In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust summediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

 Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.
 Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amorization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust specified to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or atomic modification of amorization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust specified by Lender to any successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence therwise agree in

or remeay under this beed of trust of anotace of har or openly, and or openly, and successively. 13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof. 14 Notice. Excent for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to

The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof. 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designate by notice to a more address as uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. 16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.
 16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
 17. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.
 If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance, with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period-of not less than 30 days trom the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, crassonable attorney's fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time an

parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and y time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust of (i) entry of a) udgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower curces all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender to Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust is expenses of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee is a provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

	1.3.3	Í
		É.
	Ama	Ê.
		S.
n an an Artika an Anna an Anna Anna an Anna Anna Anna	196E	
	til here	
	THE T	
		ŝ
	1458	
	(And the last	
	States, 1	
an a		
	的政治工作	
eren ander en en eren. A se a anderen er er eren er	ASSA B	
de la companya da angenera da angenera Mangenera da angenera da ang Mangenera da angenera da ang		
and the second	Seat St 1	A
i an		
an a	- APALE	E
		Đ
		Ú M
ار به از در در بای میشود. در بای به میشود به از موجه در از میشود. در بای میشود به از موجه در از میشود.		
	TATES I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
12		L. L.
		1
en al an	In the second	
	1. States in the	aparate transmission and a second
		ī
		W
	A STATE OF	s
an de la companya de La declaración de la companya de la c	Landa Landard and	e
and the second		en el
م می از در این از این می ایند ایند ایند ایند. این که از در این	Resolution in	D
	brazente	
	MARTIN	
n () - ng (ng	112114	
	141	and have a
an an tha an Tha an than tha an t	DU F	
an a	17 Acres	
and the second		
		an a
	No.	
مر المراجع الم المراجع المراجع	See.	
و و	1200	
		a station
	AT ALL ALL ALL	andra an an Anna An Anna Anna Anna An Anna Anna
an an an tha chuirte an taiste an tha an taiste an tha an taiste an taiste an taiste an taiste an taiste an tai Taiste an taiste an t	C. A. R. TARABUM	en ang sang sang sang sang sang sang sang
and the second s	T ALL	
	C. Statistics	
``````````` ```		
		alla de la composition de la composition de la composition de la composition de Recellence de la composition de la comp
ا الولية (1994) الأستول من حركية والعام العام المراجعة المواجعة المحاكثة (الملاحظة والمحاكثة المحاكثة المحاك ومحاكثة المحاكثة (المحاكثة المحاكثة المحاكثة المحاكثة الم	W. Contraction	an gang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang
المحمد المراجع المراجع المحمد المعالمة المراجع المحمد المراجع المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحم		
	12700	
7 - N)		an an an tao tao an
na an ann an Arrange an Arrange an Arrange. An Arrange An Arrange an Arrange an Arrange an Arrange an Arrange Arrange an Arrange an A	an a	ى بەر قارىپى بەر يېزىكى بەر يې 1949-يىلىك قىقىمىمىيىتىنىڭ 1940-يىلانىڭ قىزىكى بەر يېزىكى بەر يې
Maria California Stranovich State Strategy St		L#111.
	Second Second	$ \begin{array}{l} \sum_{i=1}^{n-1} \sum_{i=1}^$
	F	ana ang ang ang Panganang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		

	~ A	-
	578	52
•	- A.	الار الك

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred. **20.** Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower heredo or abandonment of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received. **1.** Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconvegance of the Property and be of Trust and all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender thereon. **2.** Reconveyance. Upon apayment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconver the Property without warranty and without charge to the prosens or persons shall period of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust. **2.** Austine Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the prosens presens or persons or persons trustee convergence. Upon apyment of the received receiver. **3.** Subsitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint theredo at the prosent we through the property and without charge to the property, the successor trustee shall reconvey the originate of trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deep of Trust. lso As Individuals: CITATION AIR / INC. EDGAR L. VIETS BY . 1 President ARILYN CAVENER Secretary the foregoing instrument to be ... their ... voluntary act and deed. Official Seal) official seal). My Commission expires: ussion e 7/11/80 ົນສາ ્રેં REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE O TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the state now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

-0214-05-1-1 T/A#38-12224 27296 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Security Savings & Loan 222 South 6th Street Klamath Falls. Oregon 9760





 $(\mathcal{D}$

5153

The following described real property in Klamath County, Oregon;

PARCEL 1

Lot 4 in Block 13, FOURTH ADDITION TO WINEMA GARDENS, Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 2

2

100

Portion of Tracts 36 and 43 ENTERPRISE TRACTS, CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin which is at the intersection of the Northeasterly boundary of a parcel of land used for road purposes and known as Pershing Way with the Northwesterly boundary of a parcel of land deeded for road purposes and known as Avalon Street and described as Parcel 1 in Deed Volume 229 at page 300, said point of beginning being South 0° $00\frac{1}{2}$ East 542,44 feet and thence South 55° $50\frac{1}{2}$ East 861.61 feet from the Northwest corner of said Section 3, and which point of beginning is 310 feet measured at right angles from the center line of South Sixth Street; thence North 55° 502 West along the Northeasterly boundary of Pershing Way 245.22 feet to an iron pin on the Southeasterly corner of that tract of land described in Deed Volume 309 at page 66; thence North 0° 002' West along the Easterly line of said tract of land 168,55 feet to an iron pin; thence South 59° 212' East at right angles to Avalon Street 330.67 feet to an iron pin on the NorthWesterly boundary of Avalon Street; thence South 30° 38's' West along the Northwesterly boundary of Avalon Street 160.04 feet, more or less to the point of beginning.

continued .

Es M

description continued

PARCEL 3

e E

Terstat

1.2 4

E A COLOR

Portion of Tracts 36 and 43 ENTERPRISE TRACTS, CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as

Beginning on the Southerly line of Shasta Way, South 0° 002? East 73 feet and North 89° 54' East 280 feet from the section corner common to Sections 33 and 34, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian and Sections 3 and 4, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 0° 002' East parallel with the West line of said Tract 43 along the East line of the tracts of land described in 2 deeds recorded in Deed Volume 225 at page 261 and Deed Volume 255 at page 613, 659.44 feet to the Northeast line of Pershing Way; thence South 55° 502' East 277.99 feet along said Northeasterly line of Pershing Way; thence North 0° 002' West 820 feet more or less to the Southerly line of Shasta Way; thence South 89° 54' West 230 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 4

A tract of land in Section 5, Township 40 South, Range 10 East of the Willemette Meridian, described as follows:

All that portion of the SWANWA and the NWASWA lying Southwesterly of the "G" Canal and Northwesterly of the G-1 Lateral.

ALSO all of that portion of the SWASWA lying Southwesterly of the Great Northern Railroad as described in deed recorded in Volume 95 at page 353.

PARCEL 5

The SEXSEX and that portion of the NEXSEX lying Westerly of the Great Northern Railroad and Southerly of the U.S.R.S. G-1-A ditch in Section 6, Township 40 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM those portions of the above described parcel conveyed to the United States of America in deed recorded October 17, 1930 in Book 93 at page 145, and deed dated October 9, 1935 and recorded October 15, 1935 in Book 105 at page 275, Deed Records of Klamath County.

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.

I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the _28th_day of _____A.D., 19_77_____at___4;02_____o'clock__ P_M., and duly recorded in Vol_M 77 MORTGAGES

5149

on Page

WM. D. MILNE, County Clerk na Deputy